
 

	
*	The	personal	data	collected	is	used	to	report	on	the	communication	and	dissemination	activities	of	the	“EU4environment	–	Water	Resources	and	Environmental	Data”	programme	to	the	European	
Commission.	Occasionally,	your	contact	information	may	be	used	to	provide	you	with	information	or	to	contact	you	in	connection	with	the	project.	This	list	of	participants	will	be	conserved	ten	years	
after	the	end	of	the	project	to	be	presented	in	case	an	audit.	You	have	the	right	to	access	data	relating	to	you,	to	be	informed	about	the	existence	and	the	extent	of	data	processing,	and	to	rectify	
incorrect	personal	data	as	the	case	may	be,	and	to	oppose	further	processing	on	serious	and	legitimate	grounds.	To	exercise	these	rights,	please	contact	us	at:	c.dechelette@oieau.fr.		
	 	
**	We	inform	you	that	photos	or	videos	may	be	taken	during	the	event.	They	will	be	used	for	reporting	and	communication	of	the	“EU4environment	–	Water	Resources	and	Environmental	Data”	
programme	on	its	website	and	social	networks.	By	signing	this	list	of	participant,	you	give	your	consent	to	appearing	in	film/photography	for	“EU4environment	–	Water	Resources	and	Environmental	
Data”	programme.	You	understand	that	the	video/photos	may	be	used	to	promote	the	European	Union	through	the	EU	institutions,	the	‘EU	Neighbours	East’	programme	and	“EU4Environment	Water	
and	Data”	programme	on	web	pages,	social	media,	newsletters,	leaflets,	press	releases,	publications	and	many	other	communication	products	and	content.	If	you	would	like	an	image	to	be	removed,	
please	contact	us	at	c.dechelette@oieau.fr.	

	
“EU4ENVIRONMENT	–	WATER	RESOURCES	AND	ENVIRONMENTAL	DATA”	PROGRAMME	
9th	Meeting	of	the	Steering	Committee	of	the	National	Policy	Dialogue	(NPD)	on	Integrated	Water	Resources	Management	
(IWRM)		
	
LIST	OF	PARTICIPANTS*	
	

DATE:	06	DECEMBER	2022	
VENUE:	REPUBLIC	EVENT	HALL;	6	ROSE	REVOLUTION	SQUARE,	TBILISI,	GEORGIA	 	
N	 Name	 Gender	

(M/F)	 Organization,	position		 Contact	Information	(e-mail,	phone)	
(optional)	

1. 	 Ms.	Nino	
Tandilashvili	 F	 Ministry	of	Environmental	Protection	and	Agriculture	(MEPA),	

Deputy	Minister	

	
nino.tandilashvili@mepa.gov.ge	

2. 	 Ms.	Zinaida	
Chkhaidze	 F	

Ministry	of	Regional	Development	and	Infrastructure	(MRDI),	
Deputy	Head	of	the	Department	of	Infrastructure	Policy	and	
Relations	with	Development	Partners	

z.chkhaidze@mrdi.gov.ge	

3. 	 Ms.	Maia	
Javakhishvili	 F	

MEPA	Department	of	Environment	and	Climate	Change,	
Deputy	Head	of	Department	
	

maia.javakhishvili@mepa.gov.ge	
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N	 Name	 Gender	
(M/F)	 Organization,	position		 Contact	Information	(e-mail,	phone)	

(optional)	

4. 	 Ms.	Mariam	
Makarova	 F	 MEPA	Department	of	Environment	and	Climate	Change,	

Head	of	Water	Division	

mariam.makarova@mepa.gov.ge	

5. 	 Mr.	Solomon	
Maisuladze	 M	 MEPA	Department	of	Waste	and	Chemicals	Management,		

	

solomon.maisuradze@mepa.gov.ge	

6. 	 Mr.	Tinatin	
Karanashvili	 M	 MEPA	Department	of	Hydro-melioration	and	Land	Management,		

Head	of	Department	

tinatin.karanashvili@mepa.gov.ge		

7. 	 Ms.	Irine	
Lomashvili	 F	 MEPA	Department	of	Biodiversity	and	Forestry,	

Chief	Specialist	

irine.lomashvili@mepa.gov.ge	
	

8. 	 Ms	Ema	Barkalaia	 F	
The	State	Sub-Agency	Department	of	Environmental	Supervision	
(under	MEPA),	
Industrial	Emissions	and	Waste	Control,	Chief	Specialist	

emmabarkalaia@gmail.com		

9. 	 Ms.	Keti	
Shangiradze	 F	 LEPL	Environmental	Information	and	Education	Center	–	EIEC	

	

	

10. 	 Ms.	Tamar	
Pitskhelauri	 F	

LEPL	National	Environmental	Agency	–	NEA,	
Head	of	Agency	
	

Tamar.Pitskhelauri@nea.gov.ge	
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(M/F)	 Organization,	position		 Contact	Information	(e-mail,	phone)	
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11. 	 Ms.	Marine	
Arabidze	 F	

NEA	Department	of	Pollution	Monitoring,	
Head	of	Department	
	

Marine.Arabidze@nea.gov.ge	

12. 	 Ms	Tamar	
Gamgebeli	 F	 MEPA,	Environmental	Assessment	Department,	Senior	Specialist		

Tamar.gamgebeli@mepa.gov.ge	

13. 	
Mr.	Nika	
Gogatishvili		
	

M	
MEPA	-	Environment	and	Climate	Change	Department,	
Water	Division,	Senior	Specialist		
	

Nika.gogatishvili@mepa.gov.ge	

14. 	 Mr.	Alexander	
Mindorashvili	 M	 MEPA	-	Environment	and	Climate	Change	Department,							

Head	of	Water	Division	

Aleksandre.mindorashvili@mepa.gov.ge	

15. 	 Ms.	Lika	Aptsiauri	 F	
NEA	Laboratory	of	Atmospheric	Air,	Water	and	Soil	Analysis,	
Head	of	Laboratory	
	

Lia.Aptsiauri@nea.gov.ge	
	

16. 	 Mr.	Ramaz	
Chitanava	 M	 NEA	Department	of	Hydrometeorology,	

	

	
ramaz.chitanava@nea.gov.ge	
	

17. 	 Mr.	Besik	Kavtaria	 M	
NEA	Department	of	Hydrometeorology,	
Head	of	the	Inland	Hydrology	Division	
	

besik.kavtaria@nea.gov.ge	
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(M/F)	 Organization,	position		 Contact	Information	(e-mail,	phone)	

(optional)	

18. 	
Mr.	Merab	
Gaprindahvili	
	

M	
NEA	Department	of	Geology,	
Head	of	Department	
	

merab.gaprindashvili@nea.gov.ge	

19. 	 Mr.	Baadur	Ukleba	
	 M	 Georgian	Amelioration,	LLC,		

Head	of	Water	Use	and	Environmental	Protection	Division	

baadurukleba@mail.ru	

20. 	 Ms	Lela	
Nonikashvili	 F	

MEPA,	Department	of	Policy	Coordination	and	Analysis;	
Senior	specialist	of	the	Rural	Development	and	Environmental	
Protection	Policy	Coordination	Division	

Lela.nikolaishvili@mepa.gov.ge		

21. 	 Ms.	Irakli	
Apkhaidze		 M	

National	Statistics	Office	of	Georgia,		
Deputy	Executive	Director	
	

iapkhaidze@geostat.ge		

22. 	 Ms.	Giorgi	Sanadze		 M	 National	Statistics	Office	of	Georgia,		
Head	of	Department	of	Agriculture	and	Environment	Statistics	

gsanadze@geostat.ge	

23. 	 Mr.	Vakhtang	
Kikabidze	 M	 National	Food	Agency;	

Senior	specialist	of	non-animal	food	and	beverage	department	

Vakhtang.kikabidze@nfa.gov.ge	

24. 	 Ms.	Salome	
Kurtsikidze	 F	 National	Food	Agency	

s.kurtsikidze@nfa.gov.ge	
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25. 	 Mr.	Alexander	
Darras	 M	

European	Union	Delegation	to	Georgia	(EUD),	
Attaché,	Team	Leader	Connectivity,	Energy,	Environment	&	Climate	
change	
	

Alexandre.DARRAS@eeas.europa.eu	

26. 	 Mr.	Raphaël	Jozan	 M	

French	Development	Agency	(AFD),	
Head	of	the	Regional	Representative	Office	in	Tbilisi	for	South	
Caucasus	
	

jozanr@afd.fr		

27. 	 Mr.	Jan	Joost	
Nijhoff	 M	 The	World	Bank,	Europe	and	Central	Asia	Region	(WB)	

Senior	Agriculture	Economist,	WB	South	Caucasus	

jnijhoff@worldbank.org	

28. 	 Darejan	Kapanadze	 F	 World	Bank,	Serionr	Env.Specialsit	

 

29. 	 Ms.	Sophiko	
Chikhradze	 F	

European	Bank	for	Reconstruction	and	Development	(EBRD),	
Principal	Banker,	Sustainable	Infrastructure	Group	
	

CHIKHRAS@ebrd.com	

30. 	 Mr.	Antoine	
Pogorzelski	 F	

Expertise	France,	Groupe	AFD		
Resident	Twinning	Advisor,	Support	to	implementation	of	Health	
Impact	Assessment	practice	in	Georgia	

antoine.pogorzelski@expertisefrance.fr	

	

31. 	 Ms.	Tamar	Buadze	 F	
USAID	Economic	Governance	Programme	
Programme	Officer	
	

tbuadze@egp.ge	
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(M/F)	 Organization,	position		 Contact	Information	(e-mail,	phone)	

(optional)	

32. 	 Mariam	Bakhtadze	 F	
USAID	Economic	Governance	Programme	
Natural	Resource	Management	Advisor	
	

mbakhtadze@egp.ge 

33. 	 Ms.	Ketevan	
Skhireli	 F	

UNDP	project	-	Scaling-up	Multi-Hazard	Early	Warning	System	in	
Georgia,	
Project	Coordinator	
	

ketevan.skhireli@undp.org	
	

34. 	 Ms.	Nino	
Rostomashvili	 F	

Regional	Environmental	Centre	for	the	Caucasus	–	RECC,	
Project	Manager	
	

maia.talakhadze@rec-caucasus.org	

35. 	 Ms.	Nino	Bregadze	 F	
Caucasus	Environmental	NGO	Network	–	CENN,	
Project	Manager	
	

nino.rostomashvili@rec-caucasus.org	

36. 	 Mr.	Aleksandre	
Mikeladze	 M	

Society	for	Nature	Conservation	–	SABUKO,	
Project	Manager	
	

alex.mikeladze@sabuko.org	
	

37. 	 Mr.	Tornike	
Bubashvili	 M	 Society	for	Nature	Conservation,	SABUKO		

Policy	Officer	

Office@sabuko.org	
	

38. 	 Mr	Aleko	
Panchulidze	 M	

Greens	Movement	of	Georgia	/	Friends	of	the	Earth,	
Chair	
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(M/F)	 Organization,	position		 Contact	Information	(e-mail,	phone)	
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39. 	 Ms	Maia	Julakidze	 F	 UNDP_GEF	Kura	II	

julakidzemaka@yahoo.com	

40. 	 Mr.	Giorgi	
Dzamukashvili	 M	

National	Water	Partnership	of	Georgia	(member	of	GWP),	
Director	
	

george.dzamuka@gmail.com	

41. 	 Mr	Irakli	
Jeiranashvili	 M	 NEA		

i.jeiranasjvili@nea.gov.ge 

42. 	 Mr	Beka	
Chikhladze	 M	 GWP	

Bchikhladze@gwp.ge 

43. 	 Ms	Nino	
Sulkhanishvili	 F	 GWP	

 

44. 	 Ms	Gvantsa	
Darispanashvili	 F	 Georgian	Amelioration	

 

45. 	 Mr	Teimuraz	
Lochoshvili	 M	 Georgian	Energy	and	Water	Supply	Regulatory	Commission	

t.lochoshvili@gnerc.org 
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46.  
Ms.	Maka	
Goderdzishvili	

F	 United	Water	Supply	Company	of	Georgia	
Head	of	the	Department	of	Environmental	Protection	and	Social	
Affairs	

	

47. 	 Mr.	Zurab	
Chilingarashvili	

M	 United	Water	Supply	Company	of	Georgia	
Senior	Specialist	of	the	Department	of	Environmental	Protection	and	
Social	Affairs	

	

48. 	 Mr.	Nikoloz	
Kakhidze	

M	 United	Water	Supply	Company	of	Georgia	
Head	of	Geoinformation	Systems	and	Asset	Management	
Department	

	

49. 	 Mr.	Alexander	
Zinke	 M	

Austrian	Environment	Agency	(UBA),	
EU4Environmnet	-	Water	and	Data,	Programme	Action	Leader	
	

Alexander.Zinke@umweltbundesamt.at	
	

50. 	 Mr.	Johannes	
Mayer,	 M	

Austrian	Environment	Agency	(UBA),	
EU4Environmnet	-	Water	and	Data,	Componet-2	Leader	
	

johannes.mayer@umweltbundesamt.at	
	

51. 	 Mr.	Andreas	
Scheidleder	 M	

Austrian	Environment	Agency	(UBA)	
EU4Environmnet	-	Water	and	Data,	Monitoring	Action	Leader	
	

andreas.scheidleder@umweltbundesamt.at	
	

52. 	 Ms.	Maria	Krasteva	 F	
Austrian	Environment	Agency	(UBA)	
EU4Environmnet	-	Water	and	Data,	Waste	Data	Action	Leader	
	

Maria.Krasteva@extern.umweltbundesamt.at	
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53. 	 Mr.	Yannick	
Pochon,	 M	

International	Office	of	Water	(OiEau),	
EU4Environment	-	Water	and	Data,	RBMP	Activity	Leader	
	

y.pochon@oieau.fr	
	

54. 	 Mr.	Matthew	
Griffiths	 M	

Organisation	for	Economic	Co-operation	&	Development	(OECD),	
Senior	Programme	Manager,	Green	Growth	and	Global	Relations	
Division	
	

Matthew.GRIFFITHS@oecd.org	
	

55. 	 Mr.	Alexander	
Belokurov	 M	

United	Nations	Economic	Commission	for	Europe	(UNECE),	
Environmental	Affairs	Officer	
	

alexander.belokurov@un.org	
	

56. 	 Mr.	Zurab	
Jincharadze	 M	

EU4Environment	-	Water	Resources	and	Environmental	Data,	
Georgia	Programme	Representative	
	

z.jincharadze@eu4waterdata.eu	
	

57. 	 Ms.	Keti	Metreveli	 F	
EU4Environment	-	Water	Resources	and	Environmental	Data,	
Programme	Administrative	and	Finance	Assistant	
	

k.metreveli@eu4waterdata.eu	

58. 	 Ms.	Tamar	Loladze	 F	
EU4Environment	-	Water	Resources	and	Environmental	Data,	
UBA	Consultant	for	Waste	Data,	Comp.	2	
	

t.loladze@eu4waterdata.eu	

	
Total	women=28	
Total	men=30	
Total	participants=58	
	


